FEE STRUCTURE
SCHOOL OF ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

4TH YEAR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS’ FEE STRUCTURE

DESCRIPTION PRIVATELY SPONSORED STUDENTS | GOVERNMENT SPONSOSREI
STUDENTS
ol 0D TOTAL 12k Gl TOTAL
SEMESTER | SEMESTER SEMESTER | SEMESTER
1. Tuition Fees 60,000.00 60,000.00 120,000.00 | 8000.00 8000.00 16000.0(
2. Direct Charges = - = = = 5
3. Registration = & : = ¥ =
4. Students Organization | - - - - - -
Fee .
5. MUSO Annual 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 - 500.00
Subscriptions Fee
6. Students’ Identify - - = 2 - -
Card
7. Caution Money - - - - - -
(Refundable)
8. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
9. Examination Fee 1,200.00 - 1,200.00 1,200.00 - 1,200.00
10. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
11. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
12. Field - 2 = 2 = =
Attachment/Trips*
TOTAL 65,200.00 60,000.00 125,200.00 | 13,200.00 8,000.00 21,200.0
iii) Apart from paying fees, students are advised to have with them at least
Ksh.18,000.00 per year for Catering Services and Ksh.9,000.00 per year for books,
Ksh.3,500.00 — 5,000.00 for accommodation if in University Residence. However
students in Privately sponsored programme will be expected to make their own
arrangements for accommodation.
iv) Indemnity required on field trips and attachment will be borne by students as and
when required. il
iii)*  This charge will only apply to student in programmes with field
trips/attachment. : _
NB.  This fees structure is subject to revision at the sole discretion ogkha %[gj:yersity
ik



